Diesel Engine Compression Tester Kit

This comprehensive Diesel Engine Compression Tester kit covers a vast majority of modern
engines fitted to most manufacturers’ vehicles.

A large 2.5 gauge with 0-70 kg/cm? or 0-1000psi coiled rubber hose with right angled connection
and a wide selection of glow plug and injector adaptors in claw and clamp on application.

1. Select the appropriate dummy glow plug or injector adaptor
Remove the glow plug and replace

Connect the Tester with the quick coupler

Crank the engine and observe the gauge.

When the maximum has been reached, stop cranking

Note down the reading

Nooe o AN

Depress the Re-test valve to relieve pressure
(take care as the pressure released is high)

8.

9.  Compare readings and consult workshop manual for diagnostics.

Repeat test until all cylinders have been tested

Applications

VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER T4 1.9 |T4 1% Q0TO95 [M12X1.25 1
VOLKEWAGEN TRANSPORTER T4 1.9 |T4 ABL 927002 [M12¥1.25 1
VOLKSWAGEN RANSPORTER T4 24 |T4 AAB, AJA 927003 [M12X1.25 |1
WOLKSWAGE HARAN 1 2.5 |T4 ACY 971003 |[M10X1.0 [12
VOLKSWAGEN | SHARAN 1 25 |14 AHY_AIT, AUEAYC.AYY 987003 [M10X1.0_|1
[VOLKSWAGEN | TRANSPORTER T6 19 [86-106 AXB, AXC 030N __[WHOX10 |1
[VOLKSWAGEN | TRANSPORTER T6 25 [T5130-174 XD, AXE ON__[WH0X1.0 |1
VOLKSWAGEN __|VENTO 1.9 [10 1%, AN TO98 |[M12%1.25 |1
VOLKSWAGE| SHARAM 1 1 TOI 12, AHU, AFN, AJM 4 0N MI0K1.0 |12
VOLVD 200 SERIES 0 a1 M12¥1.25 (2
VOLVD 200 SERIES 81 ON M12¥1.25 [1
VOLVD 340 B4 ON M12¥1.25 [1
WOLVD 360 B4 0N M12¥1.25 [1
VL0 a4 19 |TURBO 780 TURBO 47097 |WM2x1.25 |2
VOLVD 4 1.9 [TURBO 187 4097 | M12%1.25 |2
VOLVD 74 24, D24T 41091 [ WH12X1.25 |1
VOLVD 7 24, D24T AT0 91 [M12X1.25 [1
VOLVD 85 TURED 5252 (Audi) 51097 [M10X1.0 [12
VOLVD Odi TURED D247 0TO 96 | M12%1.25 |1
VOLVD 540 1.8 |TUREO D4192T FBO (Renault) Q6TO99 [M12X1.25 |2
VOLVD 540 1.9 |0l 041927 2 F20O (Renaul) 99TO00 [M10X1.0 |12
WOLVD 850 1.8 [TURBO Direct Injection dCi ([Aenault) 00 ON Mi10X1.0 (12
WOLVD 40 1.6 04 ON MEX1.0 21
WOLVD Tl 25 [TDWD 525, TOOO [MI0X1.0 |12
VOLVD 70 25 |TURBD 52 ON__[WHoX10 [12
VOLVD van 1.0 [TURBO 41927 FB0 (Renault T099 |M12X1.25 |2
VOLVD Vil 1 Dl 192T 2 F30 (Renault) TOOD [M10X1.0 [12
VOLVD 570 1. dCi Renault ON M10X1.0 (12
VOLVD V50 2.0 042047 04 ON M10X1.0 (18
VOLVD 570 2.5 |TURBO 052521 971001 [M10X1.0 |12

19



Applications

VAUXHALL NOVATD 5 [TURBO T4ECT-AADT i1
OMEGA 0 X20DTH, X200TL 16 *  0-1000 psi (0-70 kg/cm?) 2 V2 Gauge with rubber bumper
OMEGA 0 Y200TH ]
OMEGA 2 Y220TR E] . o
OMEGA 25 |TURBD 1 90" Adaptor
SIGHUM 20 ¥200TH ]
SIGHUM 22 Y¥2207R a ¢ 20 x Dummy Glow plugs
SINTRA 23 X220TH, X220TL 16 )
TIGRA 3 21307 2 e 5 xInjector Adaptors
VECTRA 7 X17TD/TCA EET 1
VECTRA 7 X17TD/TCA EEY 1 ¢ 2 x Packs Spare Seals | Washers and nozzle
VECTRA 0 %200TL 1
Dt o X200, xeoom. L e 1xClamp and Claw Adaptor Set
VECTRA ¥] Y2207R f] Six clamp-on injector adaptors suitable for Car | Van | Truck | Bus | Agricultural & Marine
&E}mg = GOTI o Vo e T injector sizes. Suitable for use where injector is held in place by clamp | claw | bridge.
VECTRA C ; Y220TR 9 Collar system allows easy matching of injector profile.
VAR 9 [om Faai7o 1
VIVARC : 2 s Full application list clamp | claw | bridge.
ZAFIR/ 0 %200TH, X200TL 1 Collar syst I tchi f iniect il
AFIRA o Va0DTH g ystem allows easy matching of injector profile.
ZAFIRA 9 |COTi8 71907 15 o

VOLKSWAC ALL DIESEL [ B0 |M12X1.25 |2 e Full application list

VOLKSWAGEN | ALL DIESEL (80—53) Al BOTO 83 |M12x1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | BORA k AGPAGR, AHE, AJM, ALH G9ON  |MI0X10 |12

VOLKEWAGEN | BORA ! ANU, AOM, ASV, ALY 990N [MI0X1.0 [12

VOLKSWAGEN  |BORA 3 |UPTO CHASSIS, 1J-2-600000 | ARL, ASZ, ATD, AXR , MIDX1.0 [12

WOLKSWAGEN BORA 1.2 |FROM CHASSIS. 1J-2-600000 | ARL, ASZ, ATD, AXR 00 0N MiDx1.0 |13

WOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1.9 ALH. ATD 00 0N |MID}(1 0 jiz

VOLKSWAGEN | CADDY Mk1 16 S 827086 |M12X1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | CADDY Mk2 ] 1Y, AEF 36 0 M12X1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | BEETLE ERE] AEYAGD,AHUALE ALHAYQ 36 0 1061012

[VOLKSWAGEN | CADDY Mk3 ] BDJ, BST )40 MI0KT.0_ |13

VOLKSWAGEN | GOLF Mk2 (84—a1] 1.6_| All Engine Codes TV.CK,CR.CY.JKJRIR AASE 4 T0 0 [M12X1.25 |1

WOLKSWAGEN GOLF MK3 (81—98) 1.2 |NON TURBOD 1Y 91 ON M12X1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | BEETLE 1.9 [NON TURBD _ AEY 95 ON I@n 0 12

VOLKSWAGEN | BEETLE 1.9 [75bhp / 55KW TD Az SION  |M12X1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1.8 |Incl. TOI 12, AFN, AHULALE 93 0N Mi0X1.0 |12

VOLKSWAGEN | GOLF M4 18 AGF, AGR, AHF, AJM, ALH 97 0 Mi0K1.0 12

VOLKSWAGEN | GOLF Mkd 19 ANU, AQM, ASV. ALY, AVG 57 0 MI0KT.0 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | GOLF Mkd 9| UPTO CHASSIS. 1J-2-600000 | ARL, ASZ, ATD, AXR 0 01 MIOKT.0 |1

|VOLKSWAGEN | GOLF Mkd 9 |FROM CHASSIS, 1J-2-600001 | ARL, ASZ, ATD, AXR 0 01 10610 1

[VOLKSWAGEN | JETTA 6| Al Engine Codes 1V.CK,CACY.JK JP.JRAASE 3470 91 _|M12X1.26 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | LT 1 (I08/96) 4| Al models Turbo /Non Turbo TO96 [M12X1.26 |1
T2 5 |Incl. Sdi AG AHD, ANJ APA 960N |MIDKI0 |12
2 25 AVR BRE BEF 860N [mi0X1.0 |12

| VOLKSWAGEMN LUPD 1.4 |UPTO CHASSIS 6X-2-005 000 | AMF 00 0N Mi0x1.0 |12

WOLKSWAGEN LUPD 1.4 |FORM CHASSIS 6X-2-005 001 | AMF DOON  [Mi0K10 [13

[VOLKSWAGEN _|LUPO 17 KU 990N |Mi0X10 (12

[VOLKSWAGEN | PASSAT 1.6_|Incl, TURBO CA.CYJKAASE B4T003 |M12%1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN | PASSAT 9 [Incl. TURBO 1Y AN 97096 |M1241.25 1

VOLKSWAGEN __[LUPD 9 |TURBO 12, AFN, AJM, AHU BION _|MI0K1.0 |12

VOLKSWAGEN | PASSAT 5| TURBO AP, AHH AHU_AJNLAY AUG 0 12

VOLKSWAGEN | PASSAT 5 |veTDl _AFBAKN 017

|VOLKSWAGEN | PASEAT 1.8 [UPTO CHAS! -2-350-000 | AVE, AVF, AT, AWX 0 12

WOLKSWAGEN PASSAT 1.9 |FROM CHASSIS 3B-2-350-001 |AVB, AVF, AWX 0 i3

VOLKSWAGEN | PASSAT 25 |Ve TOI AFB KN BAUBOG BOH 0 17

[VOLKSWAGEN | PHAETON 0 AJS 0 13

[VOLKSWAGEN | POLO M4 9| G4bho / 47KW AEF 251

VOLKSWAGEN | PASSAT ] AEY, AHU 01

VOLKSWAGEN | POLO Mk5 : ANF 01

VOLKSWAGEN | POLO M5 ] ASX o1

VOLKSWAGEN  |POLO Mikd 4 BAY 0 12

VOLKSWAGEN  |POLO Mk ENE ASY 0 |13

WVOLKSWAGEN POLO Mkd 1.9 |TOi ATD, AXR, BLT 0113

[VOLKSWAGEN | SHARAN 1 18 12, AHU, AFN, AVG 01

[VOLKSWAGEN | SHARAN 1 9 |UPTO CHASSIS, 7M-2-030-004 | ANU, ALY 01

[VOLKSWAGEN | SHARAN 1/2 9| FROM. 7M-2-030-004 AU, AUY 01

[VOLKSWAGEN | SHARAN 2 . ASZ, BVK o1

VOLKSWAGEN | TOUAREG T BAC, BLK 01

VOLKSWAGEN | TOUAREG J AvH 01

VOLKSWAGEN | TRANSPORTER T3 6 |13 BITO 8O [M12X1.25 |1

VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER T3 7 |T3 KY B85 TO 80 |MI2X1.25 |1




ummy injector simulating a clamp-type injector

Pillar bridge piece
Cylinder Head
Sealing Washer

. Spacers

Nozzle Adaptors

BN

o

1. Pillar

2. Engine Manufacturer's
injector Clamp (claw)

Spacers
Cylinder Head
Nozzle Adaptors

o 0 s

. Sealing Washer

Claw held injectors - use the actual injectors clamp
NOTE: Use large diameter spacer in top position for wider claws

With the appropriate Nozzle Adaptor screwed to the Pillar Assembly and with Spacers and Bridge
piece added you can duplicate the profile of the original injector.
IMPORTANT: Depth (X) not to exceed depth (Y)

1. Bridge piece
2. Spacers |
3. Nozzle Adaptors

4. Original injector

X X

SR

Applications

TOYOTA HI-LLX 24 2L 9100 M10X1.25 |7
TOYOTA HI-LUX 24 |TURED 2L-T 97 ON M10X1.25 |7
TOYOTA HI-LUX 25 |TURED ZKDFTV 01 0N M10X1.25 [10
OYaTA LANDCRUISER 3.0 [D-40 1KD-FTV 3 ON M10X1.25 [10
OYaTA LANDCRUISER 4 2H 082 M10%1.25 |4
OYaTA LANDCRUISER 4 2H 2 0N M10%1.25 |4
OYOTA LANDCRUISER 4 1HD-T 5T0 96 |M10X1.25
TOYOTA LANDCRUISER 4.2 |AMAZON 1HD-T TTO98 |M10X1.25
OYOTA FREVIA 20 [D-aD 1C0-FTV 10N M10X1.25 (10
TOYOTA RAV 4 Mk2 20 |D-4D 1C0-FTV 10N M10X1.25 (10
WALIXHALL ARENA 14 F&0 600, FBO 606 BETOO00 |MIDX1.0 (13
WALXHALL ARENA 25 S8l 758 A7 TO 00 |M12X1.25 |1
| VALIXHALL ASTRA 16 B7T0 88 |M12X1.25 1
VALIXHALL ASTRA 1.7 _[NON TURBO GM (Vauxhal TO91 | M12X1.25 |1
VALXHALL ASTRA 1.7 [TURBO M (Vauxhal TO91 |M12X1.25 |1
VALXHALL ASTRA 1.7 [1.7D & 1.7DTL M (Vauxhall Engine} TO97 |M12X1.25 |1
WALIXHALL ASTRA 1.7 |10 CAEET TO 97 [M10X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL ASTRA 1.7 [TD C4EE1 TO97  [M10X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL ASTRA 1.7 [TD TCAEET 27097 |M10X1.25 [11
WALIXHALL ASTRA G 1.7 |TD 8 VALVE X170TL BETO 00 |M12X1.25 |1
WALXHALL ASTRA G 1.7 [16VALVE Y1707 00 ON M10X1.25 |9
| VALIXHALL ASTRA G 20 [DI&DT K200TH, X200TL 98 0l M10X1.0 (16
VALIXHALL ASTRA G 20 Y200TH 00 0l M10%1.25 |9
VALIXHALL ASTRAH 13 21307 5 0 Max1.0 1
VALXHALL ASTRAH 1.7 [16VALVE Z170TH, Z17DTL 4.0 M10%1.25
WALIXHALL ASTRAMAX 1.6 TO 8% |M12X1.25
WALIXHALL ASTRAMAX 1.7 TO 94 |M12X1.25
WALIXHALL ASTRAVAN 1.7 [1.7D & 1.70TL TO 97 [M12X1.25 |1
WALIXHALL ASTRAVAN 1.7 |TD & VALVE ONLY GM (Vauxhall Enging) BETO 00 |M12X1.25 |1
WALXHALL ASTRAVAN 1.7 [16VALVE lsuzu 00 ON M10X1.25 |9
| VALIXHALL ASTRAVA 20 [DI&DT K200TH, X200TL 98 ON MI0¥1.0 |16
VALIXHALL ASTRAVA 20 Y200TH 00 ON 10%1.25 |9
VALIXHALL BELMO 16 B6TO B9 |M12X1.25 1
VALXHALL BELMO 1.7 _[NON TURBO GM (Vauxhall Engine} 12%1.25 1
WALIXHALL BRAVA 2 BBTO 90 [M10X1.25 |4
WALIXHALL CARLTON 1. M12X1.25 [1
WALIXHALL CARLTON 2 M12X1.25 |1
WALIXHALL CAVALIER 16 B7TOEE |M12X1.25 |1
WALXHALL CAVALIER 1.7 [NON TURBO ONLY GM (Vauxhall Engine) B2 ON M12X1.25 |1
WALXHALL CAVALIER 1.7 |TUREO TC4ECH 927095 |M10X1.25 |4 0R 11
| VALIXHALL Comeo 13 Z130T, 213014 04 ON Maxi0 (21
VALIXHALL Comeo 17 X170TL 27001 |M10X1.25 |11
VALXHALL COoMBo 1.7 X170TL 2T001 | M10X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL CoMBO 1.7 |16V ¥17DT, Y170TL, Z170TH 0 0N M10X1.25 |9
WALIXHALL CORSA B 15 1560, 1507 3TO 00 |MI0X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL CORSA B 1.5 150, 150T 93TO 00 |M10X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL CORSA B 1.7 |8V X170 94TO 00 |M10X1.25 |11
WALXHALL CORSA B 1.7 |8V X170 94TO 00 |M10X1.25 |11
WALXHALL CORSA C 13 Z130T, Z130Td 03 ON Max1.0 21
WALXHALL CORSA C 1.7 [16VALVE Y170T.Y17DTL. Z170TH 00 0 M10X1.25 |9
VALIXHALL CORSA D 1.3 |16 Valve 75P5 & 90PS 21307 0 Max1.0 1
VALXHALL CORSAVAN 1.3 130T 4.0 MEX1.0 1
VAUXHALL CORSAVAN 1.7 |8V 70 ATO 01 |M10X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL CORSAVAN 1.7 |8V X170 4T0 01 | M10X1.25 [11
WALIXHALL CORSAVAN 1.7 16V Y1707, Y17DTL 00 ON M10X1.25 |9
WALXHALL FRONTERA A 23 TURBOD 917095 |M12X1.25 |1
| VALIXHALL FRONTERA A 25 25T0/TDS - VM41B 961098 |MI10X1.0 |13
VALIXHALL FRONTERA B 2.2 [0m X220TH, X2207L 98 0l 10%1.0 |16
VALIXHALL FRONTERA B 2.2 ¥22DTH 00 10%1.25
VALXHALL MERIV 1.3 Z130T, Z130TJ 0 MEX1.0 1
WALXHALL MERIVA 1.7 |16 Valve 75P5 & 100PS Y1707, Z17DTH TO 06 | M10X1.25
WALIXHALL MERIVA 1.7 |16 Valve 125P5 Z170TR On MEX1.0 1
WALIXHALL ] 20 lsuzu TO 94 [M10X1.25 |11
WALIXHALL (] 2 lsuzu BETO 94 |M10X1.25 |11
WALXHALL {1} 22 lsuzu BETO 94 |MI10X1.25 |11
| VALIXHALL {1] 22 lsuzy B8TO94 |M10X1.25 |11
VALIXHALL MONTEREY 3.1 |TUREO 4JG2 947099 |M10X1.25 |6
VALIXHALL MOVAND Fa0 770 10 10%1.0 |12
VALXHALL MOVANG GAT 720 00 10%1.0 |20
WALIXHALL MOVAND SEUWT 80 M12X1.25
WALIXHALL MOVAND .5 |COm 2 0 MI0X1.0 |20
WALIXHALL NOVA 1. 160V/CECT 27093 |M10X1.25 [4 0R 11
WALIXHALL NOVA 15 15 D/C ECT AAD 977083 |M10X1.25 [4 OR 11
WALXHALL NOVATD 15 [TUREO T4ECT-AADT B7TO93 |[M10X1.25 |11

17



IBIZA 182

877093 [M12¢1.25 [1

ke T The following applications list has been compiled for reference only and The Tool Connection
ALHAMERA 2 [1Z AFHAFN AGR AHU ASY strongly advise the user to compare the listed adaptor to the glow plug fitted before attempting to
B A connect to the vehicle.
ALHAMEBRA 2 | AGRLALH ALK ASKASY . . . . .
ALHAMERA 2 A Special attention should be paid to ensure the thread size and pitch of the adaptor matches that
ALHAMERA 2 |ATD of the glow plug used.
ALHAMBRA 2 ASZ BLT
Sl 4  Reir
PLEMERAZ s : f Where the vehicle is not listed please follow the instructions below to identify if an appropriate
= ALHAMERA 2 |AEY, AYO [Mi0X1.0 (12 adaptor is included in the kit.
3 EON Mki | AGR AHF.ALH ARL ASY [Mi0K1.0_ 12
A ERRA [M2X1.25 |1
SEAT ERRA ON_ [M12K1.25 |1 . . .
AT LEDD Wil T o Tz 1. Check the thread diameter and pitch - compare to thread sizing of adaptors
EAT LEON Mk1 1 (12, AFN, AGR, AHF, AHLL, ALH 1] IM10X1 12 .
SEAT TOLEDD M2 19 | [AGRALH ARL AHFASY 990N [MIDNT0 |12 2. Measure from lowest thread of the glow plug to the sealing face of the
:EETDA gi}é&llﬂ._wz :Ili .;'?‘SZ_. ggg: 1w Ig}’:::g :g . glow plug - compare as shown.
KODA OLEDD Mk 1.8 [BDi 00 ON (M10X1.0 |12
[SKODA OLEDD Mk 1.0 |TDIUPTO BY-2-451087 00 IMI0XT.0 |12 3. Measun_e the |Ength of the glow plug from the 10p of the threads to
KODA OLEDD Mk 1.9 | T01 FROM BY-2-451088 [M10%1.0_[13 the sealing face - compare as shown.
KODA OLEDD Mk2 19 [VRS 130bhp 0 13
:g )2 %‘L‘Eg‘o i ! g -35 ':2 4. Measure the length of the glow plug from the top of the threads to
A OCTAVIA 1.9 [T0/0i 0 12 just below the top fixing -compare as shown.
SKODA OCTAVIA 18 |10 /i | [12
| SKODA OCTAVIA 1.9 |50i (AEY, AGP. AUM 10X1.0 |12
KODA OCTAVIA 1.9 |TDi PD 130bhp ASZ IMI0K1.0 (13
KODA PICK UP 1.9 [INCL. CUBE VAN AEF [M12X1.25 |1
KODA SUPER 3 VB AVF, AWK [M10X1.0_[13
KODA 5 V610l | AYM, BDG [M10%1.0_[17
SMART | OM 660 DEBLA [MI0K1.25 | 11
MART DM & |M10X1.25 [ 11
SSANGYONG. IMi2x1.25 [1
SSANGYONG | REXTON [M12x1.25 |1
SUZUKI GRAND WITARA 86 BHP |M10X1.25 |6
SUZUKI GRAND VITARA HO1 {PSA) ENGINE [M10X1.0_[18
SUZUKI 1GNIS DoiS MBx10 |21
SUZUKI MNY Mi0K10 |12
[MBX1.0 |21
5 121
M10X1.0 |15
PANEL VAN IM12X1.25 |1
70 BHP M10X1.25 |6
EXPRESS DIESEL/TURBO DIESEL
HORIZON
AUSTIN FX4, FXAR
T A should be equal to or greater than X
sy T e Ll L B should be equal to or greater than Y
AVENSIS VEASO D-40 010N [M10X1.25 |10
CAMRY B4T0O B8 |MI0X1.25 |4 C should be equal to or greater than Z
CAMRY 3410 88| M10K1.25 |4
CARINA T 17092 |MI0K1.25 |4
CARINA E 27096 |MI0X1.25 |4
i1 Adaptor thread sizing
i 10K1.
oy 0-4D IM10X1.25 |10 M12x1.25mm=1,2and 3
x O-4D LE 0 M10 x 1.25mm = 4,5, 6, 7, 8,9, 10 and 11
TOYOTA WFL0XT.25 | _
Tovoma o] M10 x 1.0mm = 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20
OYOTA 1,25 | 1 —
TovoTA o M8 x 1.0mm = 21
TOYOTA
TOYOTA




KANGOD 15 KK 700, KaK 704 MO0 [12
*  Always disconnect the fuel pump solencid before cold cranking the engine KANGOO 19 |D65 D65 M1OX1.0 113
- . : KANGD 1.9 MI0X1.o (12
¢ Do not allow the engine to fire whilst cgnngcted to the tester KONGD TR F80 740 Wiokio T3
*  Always conduct the test when the engine is cold KANGO 1.9 [DCI MI0X1.0 |1
e Make sure the battery is fully charged when making the test to avoid incorrect readings. -ggh’gé‘; T n‘cll S gg? :}”: g !
Replace appropriate glow plug or injector with dummy or adaptor. LAGUNA 2 1.9 [0l a0 710,717, 718 MIOK1.0 |1
RENALLT LAGLNA 2 1 dCi Fa0 G750 MI0X1L.0 |1
RENALLT LAGUNA 2 2 GIT710 NIOXL.O_[20°
RENAULT MASTER 15 | FI0T-770
MASTER 2 Fan
1 MASTER 2 sl
Possible problems e : o
MASTER 2 SBV-770772
i . MASTER 25 [dCi 165
Worn piston rings VASTER 28 [dni SHW-T00/702
If the engine is healthy and the battery fully charged, the compression should build up quickly. Low ;EEA;E: o Lg?ffmo gg;gg‘ﬁgggg:?
compression on the first stroke followed by gradual increased pressure indicates worn piston rings WEGANE 1 FEmED Fo0 730
MEGANE 1 PHASE 2 1.9 |NON TURBD F&0 622, 790
Damaged Head or Head gasket MASTE 1.9 |dGi F90 731, 732, 736, 740, 808
Low compression on first stroke which does not improve on further strokes indicates a leaking et 1e. (0TI
valve or a damaged head or gasket. A low reading from two adjacent cylinders indicates a MEGANE 15 [dCi KOK...
- X oS - : MEGANE 1.9 [dCi F40,..,
damaged head gasket Coolant in the engine oil will also confirm this. MEGANE SCENIG R Rl T
Cylinder Head carbonized T — o oETE i
The compression will read unusually high. The cylinder head should be decarbonized. SAFAANE 25 |10 M12X1.25 |1
SCENIC (39703) 1.8 [dTi Fa 730, 734 M10X1.0 |12
MODUS 1.8 |dCi Fal 718, 731,732, 736 10%1.0 12
MODUS 1.8 [dTi FaaT-77o M10X1.0 |12
SCENIC 2 15 [dcl KOK... 10¥1.0 |12
SCENIC 2 1.8_[del F90800, 08 MIDX1LO |12
TRAFIC 1. F&0 600, FRO 606 M10X1.0 (13
19 |dGi ~|Fa0 760770 M
CENIC 2 2.1 J5 620, J5 758 941098 [M12X1.25 1
CENIC 2 2.5 SOAM a0T097 [M12X1.25 1
CENIC 2 2.5 58U-758/780/782 a7 0l M12¥1.25 [1
VEL SATIS 2 |de] ON__[M10¥10 |2
5 0|8 VALVE oM [MioXi0 |1
45 VALVE ON__[MI0X1.0_[1
[ 2.0 |16 VALVE COT MATR (BMW) 390N [M10x1.0 |1
115 1.5 |12V SALLER 957098 |MIOKID |12
218 1.8 |Inz TURBOD 917096 [M12X1.25 |11
218 1.8 |Inc TURBO 91 T096 [M12X1.25 1
418 1.8 |Inc TURBOD 91 T096 [M12X1.25 |1
418 1.8 [Inc TURBOD YRR WM12%1.25 |1
25 5 [P TO VIN V230966 WM 12%1.25 1
25 5 | FROMVINV230967 VM M10K1.0 |13
)20 0 207T2R, 2072N (intercooled 10X1.0_[12
420 2.0 20T2R, 20720 (infercooled) |mioxio_[12
620 20 | | 2072R, 2072N intercooled) “mioxio_[12
2400 2.4 |5Dhi M12¥1.25 |1
MAESTRO 2.0_|Incl. TURBO PERKINS PRIMA M12K1.25 |1
METRO 14 M12K1.25 |1
MONTEGO Incl. TURBO M12%1.25 |1
STREETWISE BYALVE MI0X1.0 |1
9-3 MKl TiD %220TH MIDK1.0_ |1
9-3 Mk3 1 8V 21907 M0 |1
83 k5 2.2 | 258HP, 175BHP D223L NIOX1.25 |9
96 22 [TiD [EFE A Mi0K10 |18
ALHAMBRA 1 1.9 12, AHU, AFN ANU M10X1.0 (12
ALHAMERA 2 1.9 ALY M10X1.0 [12
ALHAMEBRA 2 1.9 ASZ M10X1.0 [13
AROSA 14 ANF 20N [M10X1.0 |13
ALHAMERA 2 1.7_[501 AKU 80N [MI0X1.0 |12
CORDOEA 1 Incl. TURBOD 1Y, AAZ 4T M12X1.25 |1
ALHAMERA 2 18 [Tdi{ ] AF 71099 [MI0X1.0 |12
ALHAMERA 2 ENE AGPADM 97002 [Mi0X1.0_[12
(ALHAMBRA 2 19 |T0i AGRALH ALK ASK ASV 997002 _[WHOX1.0 |12
ALHAMEBRA 2 1.8 |TDi ATD, AXR, BLT 03TOO6 [M10X1.0 |13
[ | I |



Applications

PEUGEDT 06 2.0 [HDi DW10TD, DWTOTED 990N [MHOX1.0 |18
PEUGEDT 408 21 |TURBO XUD11 ATE 95088 |MHZX1.25 |1
PEUGED 408 21 XUD11 BTE 9BT0 89 |MHZX1.25 |1
PEUGED 406 22 |HDi DW12TED D0TOD3 |MIOX1.0 |18
PEUGED 407 DVBTED 470 06 |MEX1.0 |21
PEUGED 1 PICKUP XD2 340 12X1.25 1
PEUGED 05 TURBO/NON TURBO 0 12X1.25 1
PEUGED 504 TURBO/NON TURBD 152A XD3T 0 12X1.25 1
PEUGED 505 1_|TURBO/NON TURBD XUD 11 ATE/LBTE J0TO 98 | M12X1.25 |1
PEUGEDT 505 1 XUD11 BTE ON_ [M12%1.25 1
PEUGEDT 507 2.0 |HOi 110 DW10TD 017005 |MIOX1.0 |18
PEUGED 507 22 DW12TED 017005 |MHOX1.0 |18
PEUGED 80 1.5 |TURBD XUDSTE 957098 |MH2X1.25 1
PEUGED 1 E] XUDSTE 98 0 M12X1.25 1
PEUGED 1 0_[HD JW10TED 0 10810 [1
PEUGED i HD W10TED 0 101,01
PEUGED 307 HD W12TEDA 0 1061.0_[1
PEUGED XER 5 _[NONTURBD UD9AL 1470 98 |M12X1.25 |1
PEUGENT OXER 19 _|TURBO XUDSTFU 1470 98 | M12X1.25 |1
PEUGEDT BOXER 19 XUDSAL, XUDSTFU 9BON |WHZX1.25 |1
PEUGED BOXER 2.0 |HOi DW10TED, DW100U 830N |MHOX1.0 |18
PEUGED BOXER 2.2 |HOi & HDITO W1ZTED4 10N |MHOX1.0 |18
[ PEUGED BOXER 25 |NONTURBO )5 940N |Mi2X1.25 1
PEUGED BOXER ] DJSTED 12V J6 ON__|MI0X1.0 |13
PEUGED BOXER TURBQ 5T 470 96 | M12X1.25 1
PEUGED BOXER HDIiTD 0 0N 10K1.0_[15
PEUGED EXPERT 1 XUDSA )6 T0 98 | M12X1.25 |1
PEUGEDT EXPERT 1.9 _|TURBD XUD 9TE 6 T0 98 | M12X1.25 |1
PEUGEDT EXPERT 19 oWa 980N |MHOXT.0 |12
PEUGED EXPERT 18 XUD 8A, XUD STF, XUD SBTF 9BON_|WHZX1.25 |1
PEUGED EXPERT 2.0 |HDi DW10 DOON__|MHOX1.0 |18
[ PEUGED 5 B2ON__|M12X1.25 1
PEUGED a7 ON__|Mi2X1.25 1
PEUGED 5 0 12X1.25 1
PEUGED PARTNER I XUD7 670 98 | M12X1.25 1
PEUGED PARTNER . Xun7 ON_[M12%1.25 1
|PEu110T PARTNER 1. [ows 980N |MHOXT.O |12
PEUGEDT PARTNER 1. XUDSA 965T0 98 |MH2X1.25 |1
| PEUGEDT PARTNER 18 XUDSA 9BON_|WHZX1.25 |1
| PEUGEDT PARTNER 2.0 |HDi DW10 DOON__|MHOX1.0 |18
PROTO PERSONA 2.0 SDi 957087 |MIOK1.25 |6
PROTON PERSONA 0_[TDi 77099 | M10X1.25
PROTON VIR/ 1] 0 10K1.25
RENALLT 7 12X1.25
RENAULT J 12X1.25
T i 1. Mi2(1.25
T B 2. Mi2(1.25
I 19 1.5 |NONTURBD 780 1241.25 1
E 19 1.5 | NONTURBD 780 1241.25 2
E 9 1.5 | TURBD £50 TURBO 12X1.25 2
§ 1 URBO 12X1.25 1
§ 1 URBD 780 12X1.25 2
T i URBD 12X1.25 1
T 1 1| TURBO 1241.25 |1
T 25 a 147093 | M12X1.25 |1
E AUANTIME 22 |dCi 02 ON 10X1.0 |20
E €D 1 18 1241.25 1
§ U0 1 18 80 12X1.25 2
§ [AT] 80 630 10810 [1
§ LD 80 632 10101
§ CLID 2 Phase 2 KIK 704 1061.0_[1
T LD . KOK 764, 766, 768 10610 |1
T ESPACE 1 2.1_[TURBO 85 Mi21.25 | 1
T ESPACE 2 / GRAND ESPACE |22 | TURBQ BT 7147716 MiDG.0 |12
§ ESPACE 3 / GRAND ESPACE (2.2 |dCi o7 710 MiDG.0 |20
E ESPACE 4/ GRAND ESPACE [1.5 |dCi 90 10K1.0 |12
§ ESPACE 4/ GRAND ESPACE |22 [dCi GoT 7421743 10K1.0_[20
§ EXPRESS / EXTRA 12X1.25
§ EXPRESS / EXTRA 12X1.25
§ EXPRESS / EXTRA 78 774,776,730 12X1.25
T EXPRESS / EXTRA . FB0 640, 644, 646, 648 Mi21.25 | 1
T EXPRESS / EXTRA 19 |D55066 FB0 662, FBO 630 80N [M10X1.0 |13
RENALLT GRAND SCENIC 15 DAON_|WHOXT.O |12
RENALLT GRAND SCENIC 18 D4ON_|MHOXTO |12

Applications

147 1, BY.ITD 030N |MI10X1.0
ALFA 156 1. BV JTD 03 ON M10X1.0
ALFA 156 1. 16V JTD 03TOO05 [M10X1.0
ALFA 156 2.4 AR.32501 99TO 0D [MI0X1.0
ALFA 156 2.4 839 AG.000 00TO 03 [M10X1.0
ALFA 156 2.4 [ 150b 841 C.000 02 0N M10X1.0
ALFA MITD 13 [JTOM 19943.000 0BON__|Max1.0

ALD! 1. 5B T097 |Mi2X1.25
AUDI 19 [0 AT ON_[M12%1.25
AUDI 1.9 [T0i iz ON__[Mi0X1L0 |12
Al 00 20 |0T0 NC TO 91 [M12%1.25 |1
AUDI 100 25 | TDi 1T 90TO 91 [M10X1.0 |12
AUDI A2 1.4 AMF, ANY, BHC 00 ON M10X1.0 (13
AUDI A3 1.4 BAY 03M ON M10X1.0 [12
ALD A 1. AGRAHFAJM,ALH ANU ASV 96 ON M10x1.0 (1
AUD A 1. ASZ,ATD, AXR 007003 |MI0KI.

ALD! A 1. ASZ, ATD., AR 00003 |MIOKI.

AUD! Ad 1, 1ZAFEAFNLAHH 96T004_|MIOKI,

AUDI Ad 1. AHUAIMAT] 9570 04| MIOXI,

Al Ad 1. AVE, AVF, AWX 017004 [MIOXI. 1
Al A4 1. AVE, AVF, AWX 01 TOO04 [M10X1.0 |13
AUDI Ad 25 VETODI AFB AKE AKN AYM 98 ON Mi0xX1.0 (17
AUDI Ad 25 VETDI BAL,BCZ BDG,BOH,BFC 02 ON M10X1.0 [17
ALD Ad 25 [VETDI BCZ, BDG 04 O M10X1.0 [17
AUD AE 1. 12 AFEAFN AR AVEAVG 950N |MI0MI.

ALDI [ M, AVEAWX 000N |MIOKI.

AUDI [ AT, AEL 94T0 87 |MIOKI.

AUDI AE VG TDI AFB, AKE AKN, ATV 970N [MIOKI

Al AE 5 VETOI EALBCZ BDG,BOH.EFC 02 ON M10%1. 17
Al AF 4.0 [VETOI ASE 03 ON M10¥1.0 |17
AUDI ALL ROAD 25 (VETOI AFB AKE AKN AYM.BAU BCZ BOG,BOH.BFC |04 TO 06 |M10¥1.0 |17
BEDFORD CF 23 B4TO BT [M12¥1.25 |1
BMW 118 E87 20 M4T NZ0 404 (1228HP) 04 O M10X%1.25 (4
BMW 20 E&T 20 M4T N20 404 (1638HF) 040t M10X1.25 (4
BMW E 7 [Tis a1 950N [M12%1.25 |1
BMW E V147 120 4D4 Euro 4 040N [MI0X1.25 |4
BMW E20 / E91 V14T 120 4D4 Euro 4 050N [MI0K1.25 |4
BMW 3204 W47 D20 4D1 997001 |M10K1L.0 |12
BMW 321 EAf | M47 N20 4D4 Euro 4 010N M10X1.25 (4
BMW 320 E20/E 20 M47 N20 404 Euro 4 05 ON M10X1.25 |4
BMW 325 E36 25 |Tds M51 D25 93 ON M12X1.25 [1
BMW 325 E90 / E91 M57 N2 D30 06 O M10X%1.25 (4
BMW 30 E M57 030 (2926¢c) 93 0f M10K1.0[12
BMW W57 Na0 602 (2998cc) 030N [M10X1.25 [4
BMW W57 N2 D30 (231bho} 060N [MI0X1.25 |4
BMW TWIN TURED W57 N2 D0 {285bhp) 060N [MI10X1.25 |4
BMW W4T N204D4 057007 _|M10X1.25 |4
BMW 5 TD ME&1 D25 (115bhp) 93TOB6 [M12X1.25 |1
BMW 25 |idtds ME51 D25 {143bhp) 937097 [M12X1.25 |1
BMW 25 M&1 D25 97T0 28 |M12X1.25 |1
BMW .5 MS7 D25 (163bhp) 00 o M10X1.0 [12
BMW MST N25 604 (177bhp) 04 O M10X1.25 |4
BMW W57 D30 (184bhp) 980N [M10KL.O [12
BMW W57 N30 602 030N __[M10X1.25 |4
BMW 1 M57 N30 6D4 04 ON M10K1.25 (4
BMW 1] M57 D30 SRTOO1 (M10X1.0 |12
BMW .0 M57 N30 6D2 03 ON M10X1.25 |4
BMW 20 M4T N20 404 04 ON M10X1.25 |4
BMW .0 M57 N30 6D4 05 ON M10X%1.25 (4
BMW M&7 30 601 01TO02 [MI0X1.0 |12
BMW W57 N30 604 037006 |M10X1.25 [4
BMW W57 N2 D30 070N |MI0X1.25 |4
CHRYSLER GRAND VOYAGER [ 9BTO 01 [MI0X1.0 |13
CHRYSLER VOYAGER 5 | TD 115 BHP VMEHRA92/VM425 92TO 95 [M12X1.25 |1
CHRYSLER VOYAGER 25 |TDLE 129 BHP HR 425 CLI 92TO 95 [M12X1.25 |1
CHRYSLER WVOYAGER 2, M 95TO 01 [M10X1.0 |13
| CHRYSLER PT CRUISER 22 |CRD 2148cc ED. 02 ON M10X1.0 [19
CITROEN X 1.4 U0 3L B9T0 94 [M12¥1.25 1
CITROEN X 1. D5 ON__[M10x1.0 |12
CITROEN BERLINGD 1. GAIXIDT 098 |Mi2X1.25
[CITROEN BERLINGD 1. D7 ON_[M12X1.25
CITROEN BERLINGD 1. OWE ON__[Mi0X1.0 |12




Applications

CITROEN BERLINGD 19 DUY/XUDSA 9B TO 98 |M12X1.25 [1
CITROEN BERLINGO 19 NUDIA GBON_|M12%1.25 |1
3.0 |HDi owio 010N |M10X10 |18
18 X07 BHON_|M12%1.25 |1
] XUD8 840N [M12%1.25 1
4 [Hdi DV4TD 037004 [MBXTD |21
4 _|Hdi DVATD 020N |[MBX1.0
HDI 50 DVGTEDA 040N |[MBXT.0
HDI 110 DVTEDY 040N |MBX1.0
0 DW10BTED4 - 040N |MI0XLD
2.0 |HDi 90/110 RHY (DW1DTD), RHZ (DW10ATED) 017004 |MI0XI0 |1
22 |HDI136 4HX (DW1ZTED/FAP) 017004 [MIOXTO |18
2.0 |HDi110 DW1DATED4 027008 |[M10X10 |18
22 DW12TED 027003 [M10X1.0_[18
1. 3D7 867098 |M12%1.25 |1
1. ¥UD7 G8T0D01 |[M12%1.25 1
1. DW8B 010N [M0X10_[12
1. 098 870N |M12X1.25 |1
2. CRDZ3 B7ON_|M12%1.25 |1
2. 837087 |M12%1.25 |1
19 XUD3A, XUDSTF 96T0 88 |M12%1.25 |1
14 XUD9A, XUDSTF GEON_ |M12%1.25 |1
4 DW8 G80N_[MI0X10 |12
HD DW10 000N |[M10X10 |18
HDI 16V DW10ATED 020N [MI10XL.0 |18
9| TURBO RUDITF 947088 |M12X1.25 |1
1| TURBO S6T098 |M12X1.25 |1
18 ALDATF, M
1.9 |xupsTE 2125 |1
3.0 |HDi DW1OTED/DU 10X1.0 |18
2 |hdi DW12TED 10X1.0_[18
5 DJS, DJST 12)1.25 |1
T0I DJSTED 12V 10X1.0 |1
Hal 8140.63 [M10X1.0 |1
VJZ (TUD 5/13) M1OX1.0_ |1
. [MI0X1.0_ |1
19 |TD “|m1zxi2s |1
1. M12X1.25 |1
2.0 |HOI 10610 |18
N VISA 17D 18 161A |M12X1 .25 [1
EN NANTIA 14 DHW (XUDBSD/L3) 12X1.25 |1
EN ANTIA 1. DHX (XUDSETF/L) V12X1.25 [1
EN NANTIA XUD@A, XUDIBTF, XUDIBSD 124125 |1
EN XANTIA 0 _[HDI DW10TD, DW10TED M10X1.0_[18
EN XANTIA 1| TURBD DIESEL PBC (XUDT1BTEAL) V12X1.25 |1
ROEN [xanTA 1| TURBD DIESEL PBC (XUDTIBTE/L3) W12X1.25 |1
EN M 1| TURBO XUD11 ATE/LBTE [M12X1.25 |1
EN i 21 | TURBO XUDT1BTE M12X1.25 |1
EN A 25 |TURBD THY (D5 ATEALE) M12X1.25 |1
EN XSARA 1.9 | NON TUREO DJY (XUDIALI3) 12X1.25 |1
EN XSARA TURBD 90 DHX (XUDETE] V12X1.25 |1
EN XSARA 0_[HDI DW10 10X1.0 |1
EN NSARA A |Hdl BHZ MBX1.0__|2
EN NSARA 9 _|PLUG D 10mm owa MIOXT0 |1
EN XSARA 0_|HDI 80 DW10TED M10XT0 |18
EN ASARA 7 3.0 |HDI110 DW10ATED M10X1.0 |18
EN XSARA PICASSO 1.6 |Hdi DVETED4 MEX1.0 |21
XSARA FICASSO 2.0_[HOI DW10 M10K1.0_ |18
2 {NON TURBD) XUD9AL V12X1.25 [1
[ TURBO RUDATL W12X1.25 |1
DUSTER RENAULT ENGINE V12X1.25 |1
| DAEWDD KORANDO ; W12X1.25 |1
DAEWDO MUSSO 9 W12X1.25 |1
HAT! CHARADE 1.0 cLi0 M10X1.25 |4
| DAIHAT CHARADE 1.0 cLio M10X1.25 4
DAIHATSU FOLRTRA 28 DL40 10)1.25 |4
| DAIHATSU FOURTRA 38 | NON TURBO DL50 [M10X1.25 4
| DAIHATSD FOURTRA TURBO DL51 1041.25 [4
DAHATSU FOURTRA TURBD INTERCOOLER DL52 W10X1.25 4
FIA 500 D 169.41.000 VBX1.0__|21
FIA BRANDO 9 |10 169.A0.000 V12X1.25 |1
FIAT BRAVA ig oo B} M12X1.25 |1
FIAT BAAVA 19 1410 Eng No_ UP T0 1716459 M10K1.0 |15
FIAT BAAVA 19 |JTD Eng. No. FROM 1716450 M10XT.0 |15

Applications

INTERSTAR 2.5 020N [MIDX1.0 |20
KUBISTAR 1.5 03 0N Miox1o (12
MICRA K12 1.5 KIK 02 ON M10X1.0 [12
NAVARA 2.5 [131bhp DI TURBD TD25T1 2 0N M10X1.25 |6
NOTE [ ON__[Mi0Ki0 |12
PATROL D] TOE6_|M10X1.25
PATROL 50337 TO&7 | M10X1.25
PATROL D 0N [M10X1.25
PATROL 0337 70N |Mi0X1.25
PATROL . 033 BOTO 82 | M10X1.25
PATROL 33 D33 M10X1.25 [5
PATROL 33 0331 M10X1.25 |5
PATROL 4.2 D42 M10¥1.25 |6
PICK UF D21 5 5025 77098 | M10X1.25
PICK P D21 5 |TURBD D25 77098 |M10X1.25
PICK LIP D21 7 _|TURBO 27 77098 | M10X1.25
FICK UP D22 B2bhp D25 T0 02 [M10X1.25
PICK UP D22 102bhp DI TURBD D25TI TD02 [M10X1.25
PICK UP D22 5| 131bhp DITURBD D25TI MIDX1.
PRIMASTAR 1.9 |dCiB2 & 100 PS Fan ]
PRIMERA 1 P10 2.0 GD20 i
PRIMERA 2 P11 20 |10 o207 1
FRIMERA 3 F12 2 |0l YD22ET 1
SERENA 0 LDZ200HE
SERENA 3 D23
1.7 _[B13 o7
1.7 [N14 cm7
2.0 [N14 {6020
27 |10 T2 ]
27 |Thi Da7T o
7 [T0 D27 0z 0l M10K1.25
7 |10 027 020 M10¥1.25
023 M10X1.25
5023 847088 _|M10X1.25
023 847087 |M10X1.25
) 027 Mi0X1.25
0 Lo20 B1TIO B2 |M12X1.25
.0 LD20 B2T0 &7 |M1DX1.25 [11
2.0 Lo20 87 0 M10X1.25 |6
2.3 |CARGO LD23 957098 |[M10X1.25 |6
23 |[E D23 3 0l M10X%1.25 |6
22 D112 VD22ET 0 M10X1.0_ |20
1. 0 M12%1.25 [1
1. 0 M12X1.25 |1
2.3 |TURED ON__|M12X1.25
5 N M12¥1.25
| PEUGEDT A TuD 3 92 ON M12¥1.25
PEUGEDT 1.5 TuD 5 9471002 [M10X1.0 |12
PELGED 1.5 VJX TUD 5 000N Mi10X10 (12
PELGED 1.4 05 0 Max1.0 21
PELGED 18 XUD7, XUDTT 37098 |M12X1.25 |1
PEUGED 18 D9 008 [MI2X1.25
PEUGEDT 14 oVaTD 20| MEXT0 |21
1.6 OVBTED 4.0 MEXTO0 |21
PELGE 1.9 |NONTURBD OWEB BON_[MIDX1.0 |12
| PEUGED 2.0 |HDi owio 93 ON M10X1.0 [18
PELGED 1.9 0 M12%1.25 |1
PELGED 1.9 |NON TURBD oWa 0 10X1.0 |12
PELGED 1. XUD7 0 M12X1.25 [ 1
PELGED 1.0 _|XND, XAD, XTD KUDGAL T098 [M1261.2
PEUGEDT 1.4 _|XND, XRD, XTD ¥UD9A, ¥UDSESD ON_ [Mi2x1.2
PELGEDT 1.9 |XADT, XTOT XUDSTE TOG8 |Mi2Xi25
PEUGEDT 3 1.9 [¥RDT, XTOT XUDSTE ON_ [M12X1.25
PEUGEDT 306 2.0 |HOi oW10TD 85 0N M10X1.0 (18
PEUGED 307 1.4 oV4TD 010 Max1.0 21
PEUGED 307 1.6 DVGTED 04 01 MEX1.0 21
PEUGED 307 2.0 [HDiS0&110 DW10TD M T004 [MI0X1.0 |18
PELGED 308 1.8 |TURBO XUDTT HOT0 93 | M12K1.25 |1
PELGED 08 1. XUDg H7T093 [M12X1.25 |1
PEUGED 405 1.8 |TURBO XUDTTE M12X1.25
405 1.0 |[NONTURBD DA BON_|MI2X1.25
405 1.8 |TURBO XUDSTE, XUDSTE 20N |M12xX1.25
408 1.8 [TURBO XUDSTE, XUDSTF 51098 |M12X1.25
406 1.8 [INCLUDING TURBO XUDDSD, XUD9BSD, XUDSETF 98 ON M12¥1.25 [1

13



Applications Applications

MERCEDES-BENZ | E320 CDI 3.2 | 211 Series OM 648961 027004 |MI0X1.0 |18 FIAT BRAVD 19 |10 SETOO0T [M12¥1.25 (1
MERCEDES-BENZ | G300 3.0 OM 603.931 93 ON M12¥1.25 |1 FIAT BRAVD 19 |JTD UP TO Eng No. 1716458 99 M10X1.0 |15
MERCEDES-BENZ | G WAGON 3.0 81to80 |M12¥1.25 |1 FIA] BRAVC 19 |JTD Eng. Ha. 99 ON M10X1.0 |15
MERCEDES-BENZ | G WAGON 3.0 OM 603.931 I TO93 [MI2X1.25 |1 FIA] DOBL 13 |JTD 04 01 Max1.0 |21
MERCEDES-BENZ | L407 89 [M12X1.25 |1 FIA] OBL 1.9 | Mon Turbo 223 AB.000 010 M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | MLZ70 i 100 10%1.0 |1 FIA] OBL 1 JTD 182.69.000 2 Ot M10X1.0 [15
MERCEDES-BENZ | 5320 2| 220 Series COM §48.960 190 10%1.0 |1 FIA] UCATO 1 4 Ot M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 208 D OM 611.987 150 10%1.0 |1 FIA] LICATO 1 814421220 67084 |M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 206 0 oM 601 15 0 M12%1.25 [1 FIAT DUCATO 2 148 B1,000 70N M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 210 0 i OM 602 980 TOOO [M12X1.25 |2 FIAT DUCATO 2, 280 A1.000 0TO %4 |M12X1.25 [1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 212 D 28 OM 602.980.12 95 ON M12X¥1.25 |1 FIAT DUCATD 20 |JTD RHY DW10 02 ON M10X1.0 |18
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 212 D 28 OM 602.980.12 96 ON M12X1.25 |2 FIA] DUCA 25 814467 BETO 24 |M12X1.25 |1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 212 D 28 OM 602.980.10 95 0 M12X1.25 |1 FIA] DUCA 5 827094 |M12X1.25 1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 212 D OM 602.980.10 35 0| M12%1.25 |2 FIA] UCA . 140.47.2200 4 ON M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 308 D M 60 35 0| 12%1.25 |1 FIA] UCATO 5[ 4%4 144.21.220 30T0 94 |M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER )] M 602.96 71000 [M12X1.25 |2 FIA] UCATO . 140.47.2280 4 ON M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER i M 602.980.1 15 0| 12%1.26 |1 FIAT LICATO .5 |18 Maxi 67084 [M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER )] OM 602.980.1 15 ON M12X1.25 |2 FIAT DUCATO £ F280 B ON M10X1.0 |15
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 312 0 4 OM 602.980.1 15 ON M12X¥1.25 |1 FIAT |FIORING p M12x1.25 1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 312 D 28 OM 602.980.10 96 ON M12x1.25 |2 FIAT FIORING 1. 93 0N M12X1.25 |1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 412 D 28 OM 602.980.12 95 ON M12¥1.25 |1 FIA] FIORING 17 M12%1.25 |1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 412 D 28 OM 602.980.12 95 0 M12X1.25 |2 FIA IDEA 13 |JTD 158 AS.000 04 0N Max1.0 |21
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 412 D 28 OM 602.980.10 95 0 M12X1.25 |1 FI MAREA 1 o 182 A7.000, 182 A8.000 6 ON M12X1.25 |1
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER 412 D OM 602.980.10 35 0| M12%1.25 |2 FI MAREA 14 |JTD Eng. No. UP T0 1713819 9 M10X1. ]
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER CL 208 /308 / 408 / CDI 10 0| 10%1.0 |1 FIA] MAREA A LJITD Eng. No. FROM 1713820 9 ON MA0X1. 5
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER CI 11311 /411 COI )0 O 10%1.0 |1 FIA] MAREA 4 |TD 85 A2.000 70N M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER CDI 13313/ 413 COI )0 O MI0X10 |1 FIAT MAREA A [JTD ng. No.UP TO 1713819 9 M10X1,
MERCEDES-BENZ | SPRINTER CDI § 16/ 316/ 416 CODI 00 ON Moo 1 FIAT MAREA A4 | JTD ng. No. FROM 1713820 9 0N MioXi.o (1
MERCEDES-BENZ | V220 22 |COi OM 611.980 99 ON Mi0xi0 |18 FIAT MULTIFLA 18 |JTD Eng. No. FROM 1682992 99 0N MioX1.0 |1
MERCEDES-BENZ | VANED 1.7 |COi OM 668 02 ON Mi0xi0 |18 FIA] PANDA 13 |JTD 158 A9.000 04 0N Maxi.o (21
MERCEDES-BENZ | VIANG 2.2 |CDhi OM 646.983 04 ON MI0K1.0 |19 FIA PUNTO 1 1.7 [NONTURBO 176 B3.000 957029 |M12X1.25 |1
MERCEDES-BENZ |WITO 108 D 2 OM 601.942 6 TO 03 [M12X1.25 |1 FI PUNTO 1 1.7 |TD70 176 A3.000, 176 A5.000 47096 |M12%1.25 [1
MERCEDES-BENZ |WITO 108 CDI .2 |Chi OME11A J9T0 03 [MI0X1.0 |19 FI PUNTO 1.7 | TDB0S 76 B7.000 099 |M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ |WITO 110 T 3 [TD OM 601.970 19 T0 03 12%1.25 |1 FIA] PUNTO 1.9 |NONTURBO A3.00 0N M12X1.25
MERCEDES-BENZ |VITO 110 CDI .2 |Chi OM 611.960 19 ON 10%1.0 |19 FIA] PUNTO 19 |JTD AZ.000, 188 A7.000 0N M10X1.0 |15
MERCEDES-BENZ |VITO 111 CDI A | G0 OM 646.982 J9TO 03 [MI0X1.0 |18 FIAT PUNTD 1.3 | MULTLET AG.00 ON MBX1.0 1
MERCEDES-BENZ |\VITQ 112 CDI 2 |Coi OM 611.980 99 0N Mi0¥1.0 |19 FIAT PUNTO 1.9 |JTD 188 B2.000 030N |MIOX1.0 |15
MERCEDES-BENZ |\WITO 115 CDI A |Chi OM 646982 03 ON Mi0xi.0 |18 FIAT PUNTD (GRANDE} 13 |TD 158 A9.000 06 ON MaxX1.0 1
MG EXPRESS 20 [BVALVETD 20 03 0N Mi0x10 |12 FIA] PUNTO (GRANDE} 18 |TD 06 ON M10X1.0 (15
M A 2.0 [BVALVETD 20 01to05 |MIOX1.0 |12 FIAT 1EGATA 19 |TURBO 86TOS0 |M12X1.25 |1
M i) 2.0 [BVALVETD 20 01to05 |MIOX1.0 |12 FIA] SCUDD 1 IESEL/TURBO DIESEL XUDITF 67098 |M12%1.25 [1
|M ITET-T 0|16 VALVE CDTi M47TH (BMW) 11005 |M10X1.0 |12 FIA SCUDD 1. LUG @ 12mm XUDATF 0N M12X1.25
MITSUBISHI CARISMA d FaaT TTO02 |M12X1.25 |2 FIA] SCUDD 1.9 |NONTURBO Dwa ON M10X1.
MITSUBISHI GALAXY | J FaoT 12TO04 [MIOX1.0 |12 FIA] Cupo 20 |JTi RHX TOOG |M10X1.
MITSUBISHI CHALLENGER . 18 ON M10X1.25 |6 FIAT TILO 1.9 | Plug @ 10mm 192A1,000, 192A3.000 0 TO06 [MI0X1,
MITSUBISHI COLT Mk 2 (B89 J 34 TO B8 [M10X1.25 |7 FIAT EMPRA 1.9 | NONTUREQ 160 A7.00 90TO %6 |M12X1.25 |1
MITSUBISHI L200 PICK P 1 4056 T093 M10X1.25 |7 FIAT EMPRA 1.9 |TURBOD 160 AG.000, 160 D 1.000 S0TOS6 [M12¥1.25 |1
| MITSUBISHI L200 PICK P 25 4056 94T098 |M10X1.25 |6 FIAT TIPD 17 88T029 |M12X1.25 |1
| MITSUBISHI L200 PICK P 25 4056 99 0N M10X1.25 |6 FIA] TIPO 1.9 |TURBO 88T0 22 |M12X1.25 |1
MITSUBISHI L300 VA 25 405 T092 M10K1.25 |7 FIA] TIPO 1 URBO 92 0N M12X1.25 |1
MITSUBISHI L300 VA i 40 TO96 |M10X1.25 |6 FIA] ULYSSE J RBO XUDSTF/L (DE8) 957000 |M12X1.25
MITSUBISH! 00 VAl i 40 ON 10%1.25 |6 FIA] JLYSSE 0 LJTD 10 RHZ 00TOO5 |M10X1.0 |18
MITSUBISHI HOGUN . 40 4 TO 86 [M10X1.25 |7 FIAT JLYSSE 2 1 DW12ATED 03TOO06 |MI0X1.0 |18
MITSUBISHI HOGUN g 4055 34 TO BE [M10X1.25 |7 FIAT INO . a7 0N M12X1.25
MITSUBISHI HOGUN : 4056 15 TO 80 [M10X1.25 |7 FORD COURIER VAN 16 LTE B4TO B9 [M12¥1.25 |1
MITSUBISHI HOGUN 25 4056 94T095 |M10X1.25 |6 FORD COURIER VAN 18 RTC /D/G &9 0N M12X1.25 |1
MITSUBISHI HOGUN 25 4056 96 T0O 00 [M10X1.25 |6 | FORD COURIER VAN 18 ENDURA-DI.-DE) ATK. J. N, P. O 96TO 00 |M12X1.25 |1
MITSUBISHI HOGUN 2.8 AMa0T 41000 [M10X1.25 |6 | FORD COURIER VAN 1.8 | Thdi RTN, ATF. RTO 00 ON M10X1.0 |13
MITSUBISHI HOGUN SPORT 5 18 ON M10KX1.25 |6 | FORD ESCORT {Incl. VAN) 1. LTC 47089 |M12%1.25
MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR 8 |00 RENALLT ON 10%1.0 |12 | FORD ESCORT fIncl. VAN) 1. (D & DT} RTA /B/E/FH, RFDAK ON M12X1.25
MITSUBISHI SPACE WAGON 0| N3aW 4068 15TO 96 [M10X1.25 |6 | FORD ESCORT {Incl. VAN) E (ENDURA-DE TCI) RFS, RVA ON M12X1.25
NISSAN ALMERA 1 0 CD20 15 TO 99 [M10X1.25 |7 | FORD FIESTA v . LTB B4TO 8O |M12X1.25
NISSAN ALMERA 2 2 YO2200T 02 ON MI0X1.0 |20 | FORD FIESTA IV RTC /D/G &9 0N M12X1.25
HISSAN ALMERA TIND 22 YO2200T 00 ON Mi0X1.0 |20 | FORD FIESTA IV ENDURA-DI.-DE) ATK, J. N, F, O S6TO 0D [M12¥1.25
IEN\I BLUEBIRD 20 LD20, L20T B0TOB1 |M12X1.25 |2 | FORD FIESTA IV B | TDdi RTN, ATF, RTO 000N |MIOX1.0
NISSAL BLUEBIRD 20 LD20. L20T 82 T0 87 [M10X1.25 |11 | FORD FIESTA Kk FGJA, FEJB (DVATD) 027005 |M8X1.0
NISSAL BLUEBIRD 2.0 LD20 86 ON M10K1.25 |6 | FORD FIESTA B HH.JA, HH.JB 05 01 Max1.0
NISSAL CABSTAR . 23 00TO 04 [M10K1.25 | FORD FOCUS | 1.8 |TDdi BHDAB, CADA..C g8 01 M10X1.0
NISSAL CABSTAR i D25 092 |M10X1.25 | FORD FOCUS | 1.8 |TDCE FFDA, FODA, FSDB 0101 M10X1.0
NISSAL CABSTAR i D27 W TO 04 [MI0X1.25 | FORD FOCUS I J GEBA, GEDA 0301 MEX1.0
NISSAN CABSTAR .7_|TURBQ Dz7-T 096 |M10X1.25 | FORD FOCUS C-MAX | GEDA 03 ON Max1.0
NISEAN CABSTAR 7 |Di D27-Ti 02T0 04 |M10X1.25 | FORD |FLISIDN K 02 ON MaxX1.0
HISSAN INTERSTAR 1.8 |dCi&2 P§ Fan 772 02 ON Miox1.0 |12 | FORD FUSION .6 HHJA, HHJE 04 0N MaxX1.0
IEAN INTERSTAR 2.2 |dCis0Ps GAT 722 02 ON Mi0x1.0 |20 |FORD | GALAXY | .9 |TURBO 1Z 95T0 26 |M10X1.0

I I ¢ I



Applications Applications

oD AT 5 TTORED = S To00 THoa o i oV CONVOY 25 [0 [ET70 PEUGEDT EX R
FORD GALAXY | 9 _|TURBO AHU AFN, AJVE ANU, ANF, AVG 857000 [M10X1.0 LD LUB - CLe] 18870 02 |MI10%1.25
FORD GALAXY I 9 [TuRB0 ANU, ALY, ASZ. AZS1 000N 1.0 LD PLOT - PEUGEDT XUDIALS 19570 02 |M12%1.25
FORD GRANADA ) 8171086 |MI12K1.25 0 PLOT : DWBBA 4 OLON 0x1.0 112
FORD GRANADA 5 Cl 094 |[M12X1.25 LDV SHERPA 18 741086 |MI2X1.25 |1
FOR VAVERICK RS P 005 ThToxt 25 v HERPA 20 PERKING PRINA 861088 |M12X1.25 1
FOR MAVERICK 7_[T-TURBO D 125 PS D27E 008 [M10X1.25 ) HERPA Z 86T089 [M12¢1.25 [1
=5RD TONDES : BRI TR oV HERPA 2, PEUGEOT ENGINE 800N [M12X1.25 1
FORD MONDED I 8 ENDLRA-DE TCI) RPN 96 T0 00 |M12X1.25 MAZOA 21 : AT (ENDURA) S6T0 87 |M12x1.2
FORD WONDED I 0| DURATOR DUTDGI 115 |DSBA. D6BA 007007 [MI0XL.0 |19 MAZDA A W70 FGIA 027007 |MBXT.D |21
FORD WONDED 1l 2.0_|DURATORQ TDCI 130 HJBA, HJBB, FVBA, N7BA 017007 [MI0K1.0 |19 MAZDA 4 1018 FGlA 080N IMBXT.D 121
FORD MONDED 1l 2.2_|DURATORQ TDCI 150/155 0JBA. 0J8B, 0JBC, 0JBD 040N __|M10X1.0_[19 i i 030N |M8X1.0_ |21
FORD ORIDN 1, 847089 [M12K1.25 |1 MAZDA 23 0 RF 990N IM10XI.
FORD ORIDN 1, BBT093 |M12K1.25 |1 MAZDA 0 1110 &143 il 050N IM10X1,
FORD P100 8 | TURBO DIESEL 39 0N 241,25 MAZDA 0 il 020N [M10X1,
SORD S0 : o T MAZDA 526 0 AF-CK 347095 [MI0X1.25
FORD RANGER : WL wir 397002 |M10K1.25 MAZDA 626 .0 FF 987003 IM10X1.25
FORD CORPIO 25 [WM 1156125 SCB, 5CC, 500 947098 [MI0K1.0 |13 MAZDA iz, 2 Rz 10 96 0X1.25
FORD -MAX 2.0 [T0Gi130 AZWA 07 0N__|M10X1.0_[19 MDA 52500 PICK UP - WL WLT BT003 [MI0X1.25
FORD AR ~5TTURE0 DIESEL 97055 T2kt 25 11 MAZDA E2200 2 [UPT0 CHASSIS 805981 F2,R2 47096 |MI0X1.25
FORD S > 2000 Mkt 25 MAZDA EZ200 2_|FROM CHASSIS Vin B05082 |2 BON__|MI0X1.25
FORD OUANED 0 |DI& 1D D3FAF3FA_ABFA_FIFA 00 0N 0410 MAZDA MY A il 2 0N 0X1.25
FORD DURNED CONNECT & 706 FFDA, FIDA, FODB 010N 0X1.0 [MAZDA_______{PREMACY 0 L3 990N IM10X1.25
FORD RANSIT 0 |DI&T00I D3FA, FAFA ABFA,FIFA 00 0N 0X1.0 MERCENES-BENZ 1190 .0 {4 Gl 837083 |M12X1.25
o T y w5705 Tizxi 25T, MERCEDES-BENZ [190 20 OM 601 897093 |MI2K1.25 1
FOR TRANSIT 4_[DI& 00! FAFA. D2FA, DAFA, DOFA 000N __|MI0KT.0 |1 MERCEDES-BENZ 11 5 [ 857089 [M1ZX1.25 11
FOR TRANSIT CONNECT 8| T0di 75 ENDURA DI BHPA 020N [MI0X1.0 |1 MERCEDES- BENZ 11 .5 OM 602 897003 [M12X1.25 1
FORD TRANSIT CONNECT 8 | TOCIBY 00 DURATORD HOPA 020N 0X1.0 MEl BENZ 11 5 0T OM 602961 807093 |M12X1.25 |1
HONDA ACCORD 0 20728, 20720 967008 [M10X1.0 MERCEDES-BENZ 12 0 180 0N 21,25
DA ST o TR v w0 MERCEDES-BENZ | 200 0_[TuRB0 BOON _[M12X1.25
HONDA ACCENT 1.5 |TO/GRID [paea 020N __[M10X1.0 [120R13 MERLEDES-BENZ 207 4 827089 IM12X1.25
Y S0 TerD B 2057 TMioxt 0 Ti20r 13 MERCEDES-BENZ | 208 23 OM 601 BBON __|M12X1.25 1
GETZ 5_[CRID 3EA 030N__|M10X1.0 [120813 MERGEDES-BENZ 20 0 821089 |M12X1.25 |1
106 : AT Toos —Mion 2517 MERCEDES-BENZ |21 9 OM 602 BBON__|M12X1.25 |1
o1 _ D28 DAEF ST T2 MERCEDES-BENZ |22 807085 |M12X1.25 |1
MATRIX 5 |CRATD D3EA 010N __[MI0X1.0 |120A13 MERGEDES-BENZ 24 .4 807089 IM12X1.25
SANTA FE 0_|CRDi D4EA 017006 [MI0X1.0 |120A13 [ MERLEDES-BENZ 1250 : OM 612.912, 962 857089 IM12X1.25
EANTAEE S Teror T 05 To e Tmiox 0 Tiaor s MERCEDES-BENZ | 250 ) OM 612,912, 962 B9T093 |MI12X1.25
ETFACAN 0 N Tt 25 Ts MERCEDES-BENZ 300 30 OM 603,912, 913, 860,963 85089 |M12K1.25 1
TRAET B I oTon—TMioxt s Tiz0r 3 MERCEDES-BENZ 300 0 OM 603,912, 913, 860, 963 897093 |[M12X1.25 1
TUCSON 0_|CRTD DAEA 040N__[MI0X1.0 [120A13 MERCEDES-BENZ 1307 - 827089 [M12x1.25 |1
Uz TROOPER 1o 462 92008 _|MI10X1.26 MERGEDES- BENZ 130 : OM 601 [88T095 [M12X1.25
WECO DAILY 5 [Wki3s Sofim 140,61 787090 |M12X1.25 MERCEDES BENZ .30 0 827089 IM12X1.25
WECO DAILY 8 |Wk2 2035 Sofim 120,63 35 0N 0610 |15 MERCEDES BENZ 131 ] 827089 IM12X1.25
~AEUAR YIVE 50 BT Sron—Twioxt o Tis MERCEDES-BENZ 310 29 OM 602 BBTO95 |M12X1.25 1
JEEP CHEROKEE 5 |TD 129 BHP. M 927085 |M12X1.25 |1 MERCENES-BENZ 1407 4 817089 IM12X1.25 |1
JEEF CHEROKEE 5 115 VM 957099 [M10K10 |1 ME| -BENZ |40 3 OM 801 887005 IM12X1.25 |1
JEEP COMMANDER, 0_|V6 CRD 060N 0X1.0 ME BENE |40 .0 827089 [M12%1.25 [1
JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE 5 115 UM 577099 [M10X1.0 MERCEDES-BENZ |41 9 OM 602 907095 [M12X1.25 |1
JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE 7 oD DI Mercedes 010N [MI0X1.0 MERCEDES BENZ 50 3 OM 601 ‘E“% M12X1.25 |1
] ErANE EEERDIES o - oo o 113 MERCEDES-BENZ |A160 CDI 1.7 | 168 Series OM 668,940, OM 666,941 98TOD05 |M10X1.0 |16 0R 19
o CARENS T [ F oz on—Thoxto T2 o3 MERCEDES-BENZ |A160 CDI 1.7 |169 Series OM 668,942 017006 |M10X1.0 |16 0R19
A P TR T B onTmioxto Tis MERCEDES-BENZ |A170 CDI 7| 168 Series OM 668,940, OM 668,992 98T005 |MI0X1.0 |16 0R 19
A CERATO R iR otoN—Tmiox o 1120773 MERCEDES-BENZ | C200 COI 1| 203 Series OM 646.952 030N [MI0X1.0 |19
KA MAGENTIS 0_[CRDI D4EA 06 0N 0X1.0_[120R13 MERCEDES-BENZ | C2200 .2 OM 604.910 937098 [M12X1.25 |3
KA SORENTO 5 [CRDi DACB 03 0N 0X1.25 MERCEDES-BENZ | C220D 2 |OM 611,913,015 950N IM12x1.25 |3
YA SPORTAGE B DaEn Teon A FXTTEE] MERCEDES-BENZ |C220 COI 2.2 |202 Series [OM 611.960, 961, 862 990N [MIOXT0 |18
T R = o Twa T MERCEDES-BENZ |C220 COI 2.2 |203 Series OM 611,952, OM 645,963 020N |M10KT.O |18
LNDROVER 110 : o TR T MERCEDES-BENZ | C2500 5 OM 605, 931098 |M12X1.25 13
LAND ROVER | DEFENDER } 200 D17 300 TDI GEMINI 507008 _[M10X1.0 |1 MERCEDES-BENZ | C250TD 5 OM 505 957099 |M12X1.25 |3
LAND ROVER | DISCOVERY X 200 TDI/ 300 TDI GEMINI 070 98 [M10X1.0_|1 MERCEDES-BENZ | C270 CDI 7| 203 Series OM 612. 010N IM10X1.0 |19
LAND ROVER | FREELANDERT YR ETREE] S To 000k 0 MERCEDES-BENZ | CLK270 COI 7| 209 Series OM 612.952, 0MB12.067 020N [M10X1.0 |19
LAND ROVER | FREELANDER 2 TR S 6 SO TN MERCEDES-BENZ |E220 CDI 2.2 [OM 604,912 957099 |MI2X1.25 |3
L AND AEVER—RANEE ROER YT |—M T S50 5 T2 25 MERCEDES-BENZ |E220 CDI 2.1 |210 Series OME11.951 997002 |MI0KT.0 |18
TAND ROVER—TDISCARERT T 2007300 o1 CEWT SN Tmioxo T MERCEDES-BENZ |E220 CDI 2.1 |21 Series 1506hp OM 645,951 027006 |MI0KT.O |18
LAND ROVER | RANGE ROVER 2 5 [DSE W51 D25 (BMW) 940N [MI2X1.25 1 MERCEDES-BENZ 250 5 OM 605.912,962 T095 |MI1241.25
LAND ROVER | RANGE ROVER 3 0 |70 W57 D30 (BIW) 020N [Mi0xL0 |12 MERCEDES-BENZ |E251 5 L LIE T095 [M12X1.25
o 500 Series N o109 M6 25 1 MERCEDES-BENZ | E253 5 OME05.911 ON__|M12X1.25
] O Earies YROT ST STo ot Mo e MERCEDES-BENZ |E270 COI 7 [211 Series [OM 646,961 020N |M10XT.0 |18
] 00 Berice 15 ltPERKlns S To o T 25 MERCEDES-BENZ |E280 CDI 3.2 |21 Series [OM 648,951 05TO06 |MI0XT.0 |18
T TE =15 155 PEOGEDT S To o T 25 MERCEDES-BENZ |E300D 3.0 OM 606.910 93T095 |M12X1.25 13
il e G =F70 PEGEGT a9T0 6 M1 21 MERCEDES-BENZ |E300TD 30 OM 603.950 937095 |M12K1.25 |1
1] CONVOY 4| DI 75/90/125 FORD DURATORR | FAFA, D3FA, DAFA 010N__[MI0KT.0_[18 MERCEDES-BENZ | E300TD 30 OM 606.910.912.962 930N |M12X1.25 |3
oV CONVOY =10 R PEUREOT s oN TMr2 251 MERCEDES-BENZ |E320 CDI 3.2 |210 Series OM613.951 597002 |MI0X1.0 |19




